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Federal Order No. 131 August 2025COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 21.46 

 27.16 

 22.12 

 100.00 

 103,803,938 

 76,130,645 

 96,382,522 

 78,504,709 

 354,821,814 

 2,567,318 

 5,046,482 

 4,971,003 

 1,676,990 

 101,236,620 

 2,567,318 

 71,084,163 

 5,046,482 

 91,411,519 

 4,971,003 

 76,827,719 

 1,676,990  4,570,636.25 

 7,137,295.10 

 13,548,468.68 

 7,294,639.23 

 13,789,512.06 

 7,079,982.63 

 2,659,273.45 

 7,333,543.87 

$9,374,511.00 

$2.7255 

$9.29 

$2.7255 

$7.98 

$2.7325 

$9.96 

$2.8565 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 101,236,620 

 71,084,163 

 91,411,519 

 76,827,719 

 29.73 

 20.87 

 26.84 

 22.56 

 100.00 

 18.00 

 35.38 

 34.86 

 11.76 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$72,787,862.27 

BFAT
POUNDS

 340,560,021  14,261,793 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $9.26 

 14,261,793  340,560,021 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 29.26 

Value for §1131.60(c) through §1131.60(g) ($52,127.64)

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(39,308,353.87)

 187,489.81 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 20.00 

 12.00 

$19.14 

$0.04618457 

$2.7562 

$9.84 

$33,668,392.23 

$157,286.18 

$9.88618457  340,560,021  14,261,793 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$53,521.66 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$9.84   x  .965  + $2.7562 x 3.5 )(

Released: September 10, 2025 Cary Hunter, Market Administrator


