UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

% SKIM

PER CLASS

<u>SKIM</u>

POUNDS

% BFAT

PER CLASS

PRODUCT

POUNDS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

% UTILIZATION

PER CLASS

August 2025

BUTTERFAT

POUNDS

		I LIK OLAGO	<u>i Condo</u>	I LIK OLAGO	<u>i condo</u>	I LIK OLAGO	<u>I COMDO</u>	
Producer Milk - Class I		29.26 %	103,803,938	29.73 %	101,236,620	18.00 %	2,567,318	
Producer Milk - Class II		21.46 %	76,130,645	20.87 %	71,084,163	35.38 %	5,046,482	
Producer Milk - Class III		27.16 %	96,382,522	26.84 %	91,411,519	34.86 %	4,971,003	
Producer Milk - Class IV		22.12 %	78,504,709	22.56 %	76,827,719	11.76 %	1,676,990	
Total Producer Receipts		100.00 %	354,821,814	100.00 %	340,560,021	100.00 %	14,261,793	
			<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS	
Class I	Skim Milk		101,236,62	20		\$9.26 /cwt	\$9,374,511.00	
	Butterfat			2,567,318		\$2.8565 /lb	7,333,543.87	
	Class I Differential at Location						2,659,273.45	
Class II	Skim Milk		71,084,16	3		\$9.96 /cwt	7,079,982.63	
	Butterfat			5,0)46,482	\$2.7325 /lb	13,789,512.06	
Class III	Skim Milk		91,411,51	9		\$7.98 /cwt	7,294,639.23	
	Butterfat			4,9	971,003	\$2.7255 /lb	13,548,468.68	
Class IV	Skim Milk		76,827,71	9		\$9.29 /cwt	7,137,295.10	
	Butterfat			1,6	376,990	\$2.7255 /lb	4,570,636.25	
Classified Value			340,560,02	14,2	261,793		\$72,787,862.27	
Value for §1131.60(c) through §1131.60(g)							(\$52,127.64)	
Location Adjustments							\$53,521.66	
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund							187,489.81	
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							(39,308,353.87)	
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			340,560,02	14,2	261,793 \$9.8	8618457 /cwt	\$33,668,392.23	
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.0	4618457 /cwt	\$157,286.18	
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa County			nty, AZ)		\$9.8	4 /cwt		
Uniform Butterfat Price					\$2.7	562 /lb		
Uniforn	m Price (Maricopa	County, AZ)	(\$9.84 x .9	965 + \$2.7562	2 x 3.5) \$19.	14 /cwt		
Estimate	d Market Wide Utili	zation in Class I						
Skim Percentage			20.00 %	20.00 %				
-			0/	0/				

12.00 %

Cary Hunter, Market Administrator

Butterfat Percentage

September 10, 2025

Released: